VACANT means having no permanent structure, unless the permanent structure is

abandoned and uninhabitable. 

3. The lot shall also be no larger than one and one-half (1½) acres and surrounded by urban uses.

4. The newly created parcels shall be no smaller than one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet

5. Each newly created parcel may permit one (1) accessory dwelling unit or one (1) junior accessory dwelling unit,

and the units shall not count toward the maximum number of residential units.

D. Fire standards.

1. For the purpose of deploying industry-standard hose packs, all dwelling units must be located within two hundred fifty

[...]

Where Title 17 Zoning does not specify a maximum allowable residential density, the development will result in at 

least sixty-six (66) percent of the applicable residential density as specified in Cal. Gov't Code § 65583.2(c)(3)(B). 

G. Building and design standards. 

1. The average total area of floorspace of the proposed housing units cannot exceed one thousand seven hundred fifty 

(1,750) net habitable square feet; 

2. All electrical and utility services to a new dwelling unit shall be underground. 

3. The parcels must comply with applicable objective standards of the Subdivision Map Act; 

4. The parcels must be served by a public water system and municipal sewer system;